

1211 Series Universal Dome Stop





1211 SHOWN

W1211 SHOWN

The patented Trimco **1211 Series** Universal Dome Stop is widely used due to its durability and versatility. With a low dome stop type lip and a high dome stop rubber height, the 1211 Series is the right choice for general uses like offices and hotels. The wrought version W1211 is manufactured by a cold-forging process and can hold up to the most demanding applications. The rubber face is sloped so that electrical cords from vacuum cleaners or polishers slide over the top instead of getting caught on the stop.

APPLICATIONS

- Offices
- Retail / Strip Malls
- Commercial & Industrial Buildings
- Hospitality

PRODUCT FEATURES

- Highly durable and versatile
- · Combines low lip and high dome for most applications
- Sloped face of W1211 easily bypassed by vacuum and floor polisher cords

SPECIFICATIONS

STANDARDS

BHMA L02141/L02161

FASTNERS

Combo Pack supplied includes Wood Screw with Rawl Plug and Machine Screw & Anchor

MATERIAL OPTIONS

BR – Brass **BZ** – Bronze **SS** – Stainless Steel

WARRANTY

Lifetime Warranty

NOTES

Patents #4,209,876 and #6,035,487

Carpet risers also available (for 1211 only): 1/2" (1211CL) and 3/4" (1211CH)

FINISHES

605	Polished Brass
606	Satin Brass
613	Oil Rubbed Bronze
625	Polished Chrome (1211 only)
626	Satin Chrome (1211 only)
629	Polished Stainless Steel (W1211 only)
630	Satin Stainless Steel (W1211 only)



1211 SeriesUniversal Dome Stop

HOW TO SPECIFY & ORDER

CHOOSE THE FOLLOWING

SERIES

- 1211 Cast Universal Door Stop
- W1211 Wrought Universal Door Stop

- 625 Polished Chrome (1211 only)
- 626 Satin Chrome (1211 only)
- 629 Polished Stainless Steel (W1211 only)
- 630 Satin Stainless Steel (W1211 only)

See Finish List for all options.

EXAMPLE

For a stainless steel wrought universal door stop, specify or order: W1211.630



FRONT VIEW 1211









SIDE VIEW



* Dimensions are informational only. Templates are available at www.trimcobbw.com

3528 EMERY STREET LOS ANGELES, CA 90023 | (323) 262-4191 | WWW.TRIMCOHARDWARE.COM | INFO@TRIMCOHARDWARE.COM